
Challenge Bell Tournament City: Quebec City

30 October- 5 November

1 1 CAPRIATI, JENNIFER USA
CAPRIATI

2 BYE
LL LEE, JANET TPE CAPRIATI

3 ASAGOE, SHINOBU JPN 64, 76(3)
NEJEDLY

4 NEJEDLY, JANA CAN 26, 61, 63
CAPRIATI

5 JEYASEELAN, SONYA CAN 75, 60
JEYASEELAN

6 IRVIN, MARISSA USA 63,63
JEYASEELAN

Q 7 CHI, JANE USA 76(4), 64
SHAUGHNESSY

6 8 SHAUGHNESSY, MEGHAN USA 61, 62
CAPRIATI

4 9 FRAZIER, AMY USA 36, 75, 75
FRAZIER

10 CALLENS, ELS BEL 57, 64, 75
FRAZIER

Q 11 WASHINGTON, MASHONA USA 64, 61
SNYDER

Q 12 SNYDER, TARA USA 62, 63
FRAZIER

WC 13 PELLETIER, MARIE-EVE CAN 62, 62
STEVENSON

14 STEVENSON, ALEXANDRA USA 61,64
VENTO

Q 15 VENTO, MA.ALEJANDRA VEN 63, 21 (ret)
VENTO

8 16 OSTERLOH, LILIA USA 60, 63
RUBIN

5 17 BRANDI, KRISTINA USA 64, 62
POUTCHEK

18 POUTCHEK, TATIANA BLR 64, 64
POUTCHEK

19 JIDKOVA, ALINA RUS 61, 60
CERVANOVA

20 CERVANOVA, LUDMILA SVK 62, 75
TU

21 KOLBOVIC, RENATA CAN 60, 57, 60
TU

22 TU, MEILEN USA 64, 64
TU

23 PARKINSON, HOLLY USA 76(5), 7-5
HALARD-DECUGIS

3 24 HALARD-DECUGIS, JULIE FRA 61, 62
RUBIN

9 25 ZULUAGA, FABIOLA COL 75, 61
ZULUAGA

26 PRATT, NICOLE AUS 64,63
ZULUAGA

27 DE LONE, ERIKA USA 46, 62, 62 S seed Rank
DE LONE 1 CAPRIATI 13

WC 28 MAROIS, MELANIE CAN 76(1), 75 2 RUBIN 14
RUBIN 3 HALARD-DECUGIS 17

29 HOPKINS, JENNIFER USA 62, 36, 62 4 FRAZIER 19
HOPKINS 5 BRANDI 28

30 RIPPNER, BRIE USA 46, 75, 63 6 SHAUGHNESSY 35
RUBIN 7 HENIN 42

31 BYE 62,75 8 OSTERLOH 46
RUBIN 9 ZULUAGA 47

2 32 RUBIN, CHANDA USA
Prize Money Points

Tournament: Challenge Bell Winner $27,000 140 Last Direct Acceptance:
City: Quebec City Finalist $13,500 98

Main Draw Date: 30 October- 5 November 3rd-4th $6,700 63 Sanex WTA Tour Director: Angie Woolcock
Qualifying Date: 28-30 October 5th-8th $3,700 35

Prize Money: $170,000 9th-16th $2,100 18
Surface: Hardcourt Indoor 17th-32nd $1,300 1

*HENIN WITHDREW DUE TO FOOT INJUR
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63, 64
PRATT/ SHAUGHNESSY

Quebec CityChallenge Bell Tournament Ci
30 October- 5 November

1 1 ELS CALLENS/ KIM PO BEL/ USA
CALLENS/ PO

2 MARIE-EVE PELLETIER/ TARA SNYDER CAN/ USA 62, 63

CALLENS/ PO
3 LORI MC NEIL/ MASHONA WASHINGTON USA/ USA W/O

OSTERLOH/ STEVENSON

4 LILIA OSTERLOH/ ALEXANDRA STEVENSON USA/ USA 67(4), 62, 64

CALLENS/ PO
4 5 SONYA JEYASEELAN/ SEDA NOORLANDER CAN/ NED 64, 62

JEYASEELAN/ NOORLANER
6 JANET LEE/ HOLLY PARKINSON TPE/ USA 63, 64

GRANT/ VENTO

7 KIM GRANT/ MARIA ALEJANDRA VENTO RSA/ VEN 64, 46, 62

GRANT / VENTO

WC 8 CYNTHYA GOULET/ ANYA LONCARIC CAN/ CAN 61, 62

9 ALINA JIDKOVA/ TATIANA POUTCHEK

JIDKOVA/ POUTCHEK

10 MELANIE MAROIS/ JANA NEJEDLY CAN/ CAN 62, 60

JIDKOVA/ POUTCHEK

11 JENNIFER HOPKINS/ CHANDA RUBIN USA/ USA 62, 64

FRAZIER/ SCHLUKEBIR
3 12 AMY FRAZIER/ KATIE SCHLUKEBIR USA/ USA 36, 64, 61

PRATT/ SHAUGHNESSY
13 ERIKA DE LONE/ BRIE RIPPNER USA/ USA 63, 57. 63

DE LONE/ RIPPNER RankSeeds
Q 14 IOANA PLESU / MARIE-PIER POULIOT CAN/ CAN 63, 16 6 1 42CALLENS/ PO

PRATT/ AUGHN SH ESSY 2 95PRATT/ SHAUGHNESSY

15 RENATA KOLBOVIC/ SAMANTHA REEVES CAN/ USA 64, 2 6 3 106FRAZIER/ SCHLUKEBIR

PRATT AUGHNE / SH SSY 4 134JEYASEELAN/ NOORLANDER

2 16 NICOLE PRATT/ MEGHANN SHAUGHNESSY AUS/ USA 57,61,60

Last Direct Acceptance: MAROIS/ NEJEDLY 1220

Sanex WTA Tour Director: Angie Woolcock

Tournament: Challenge Bell Winner:
City: Quebec City Finalist:

Main Draw Date: 30 October- 5 November 3rd-4th:
Qualifying Date: 28-30 October 5th-8th:

Prize Money: $170,000 9th-16th:
Surface: Hardcourt Indoor



A

Challenge Bell Qualifying Singles Tournament City: Quebec City

28-30 October

1 1 SNYDER, TARA USA
SNYDER

2 BYE
SNYDER

WC 3 PLESU, IOANA CAN 61, 62
COLALILLO

4 COLALILLO ,LAUREN CAN 62,36, 64
SNYDER

WC 5 POULIOT, MARIE CAN 63,62
POULIOT

WC 6 IONESCO, KAREN CAN 63, 75
POULIOT

WC 7 ROY, MELANIE CAN 64, 62
BYE ROY

6 8 CRAYBAS, JILL USA

9 9 JAGIENAK, KAROLINA FRA
JAGIENAK

10 BAKER, MARILYN USA 60, 61
CHI

11 CHI, JANE USA 36, 75, 75
CHI

WC 12 GOULET, CYNTHYA CAN 76(1), 46, 62
CHI

13 NASH, ALISON CAN 62, 36, 61
OSPINA

14 OPSINA, DIANA USA 16, 62, 60
OSPINA

WC 15 LONCARIC, ANYA CAN 76(4), 75
REEVES

8 16 REEVES, SAMANTHA USA 60, 62

5 17 WASHINGTON, MASHONA USA
WASHINGTON

18 GARZON-ELKINS, MARTH COL 60,60
WASHINGTON

WC 19 LORDANARADE, MARIE-FRANCE CAN 60, 60
MOORE

20 MOORE, JOANNE GBR 64, 46, 60
WASHINGTON

21 BYE 36, 75, 63
TURINSKY

22 TURINSKY, CATHERINE GER
LEE

23 LOEFFLER-CARO, NANCY CAN 62, 61
LEE

3 24 LEE, JANET TPE 60, 61

7 25 NOORLANDER, SEDA NED
NOORLANDER

WC 26 MCKEOWN, JESSICA CAN 62, 62
NOORLANDER

27 FODERA, KAREN USA 60, 60
FODERA

28 BYE
VENTO

29 SCHLUKEBIR, KATIE USA 75,62
SCHLUKEBIR, KATIE

30 GRANT, KIM RSA 75, 75
VENTO

31 BYE 63, 64 Seeds Rank
VENTO 1 SNYDER

2 32 VENTO, MA. ALEJENDRA VEN 2 VENTO
3 LEE
4 HOPKINS
5 WASHINGTON
6 CRAYBAS
7 NOORLANDER
8 REEVES
9 JAGIENAK

Prize Money Points
Last Direct Acceptance: BYES Tournament: Challenge Bell Winner

City: Quebec City Finalist
Main Draw Date: 30 October- 5 November 3rd-4th

Sanex WTA Tour Director: Angie Woolcock Qualifying Date: 28-30 October 5th-8th $600 3
Prize Money: $170,000 9th-16th $400 2

Surface: Hardcourt Indoor 17th-32nd $200 1
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